# \$40.00 45560

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garcoa Laboratories Inc.		01/29/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc.	
Street Address:	245 North Beverly Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4556069	LEGALLY BLONDE SHAMPOO FOR BLONDE OR COL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102015219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-201-5240

**Email:** jlarkin@seyfarth.com **Correspondent Name:** Joan Kupersmith Larkin

Address Line 1:2029 Century Park East, Suite 3500Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034432-001260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Kupersmith Larkin
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Kupersmith Larkin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Garcoa assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0443

900314472

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Garcoa Laboratories Inc., a California corporation with offices at 26135 Mureau Road, Suite 100 Calabasas, California 91302, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 245 North Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, the trademark LEGALLY BLONDE SHAMPOO FOR BLONDE OR COLOR TREATED HAIR in the United States for body and beauty care cosmetics; conditioners; cosmetic preparations for the hair and scalp; hair colouring and dyes; hair conditioner; hair conditioners; hair shampoo; hair shampoos and conditioners; hair sprays and hair gels; shampoo-conditioners; and shampoos, together with United States Trademark Registration No. 4,556,069 for the trademark LEGALLY BLONDE SHAMPOO FOR BLONDE OR COLOR TREATED HAIR for body and beauty care cosmetics; conditioners; cosmetic preparations for the hair and scalp; hair colouring and dyes; hair conditioner; hair conditioners; hair shampoo; hair shampoos and conditioners; hair sprays and hair gels; shampoo-conditioners; and shampoos.

GARCOA LABORATORIES, INC

Dated: January وري, 2015

RECORDED: 02/02/2015

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0444